CITY OF WESTLAKE

CITY COUNCIL

JohnPaul O'Connor Mayor

Greg Langowski – Seat 4 Vice Mayor

Pilar Valle Ron – Seat 1 Julian Martinez – Seat 2 Charlotte Leonard – Seat 3



ADMINISTRATION

Kenneth Cassel City Manager

CITY ATTORNEY

Donald J. Doody, Esq. City Attorney

MEDIA CONTACT Kenneth Cassel, City Manager City of Westlake 561-530-5880 | <u>kcassel@westlakegov.com</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

City of Westlake's Fourth of July Festival & Fireworks FourthFest – Tuesday, July 4, 2023

(WESTLAKE, FL) – The City of Westlake is putting the final touches on the 2nd Annual FourthFest celebration commemorating the Declaration of Independence. The festival, to be held Tuesday, July 4th, across the street from the Westlake Adventure Park Lodge (5490 Kingfisher Blvd.), will offer activities for kids, teens and adults; live band and musical performances; a variety of great food and market vendors; and a central location for families to watch the fireworks display. We welcome both residents of Westlake, as well as our neighbors from surrounding communities to join us in the celebration. Admission and parking are both free.

The family, fun-filled day begins at 3:00 PM and the first 1000 guests to visit the City 'Cool Zone' tent will receive a fun FourthFest goodie bag. Country Duo, brother/sister, Juna N Joey, will kick off the entertainment at 4:00 PM with some of their greatest hits and will set the patriotic tone later in the evening with the National Anthem. Also taking the stage is the Deep Fried Funk Band as they headline our musical performances with your favorite hits. At 9:00 PM, the evening will close with a dazzling 22-minute fireworks salute to America that will light up the night sky and captivate spectators joining in on the festivities.

Food trucks and vendors will present a variety of options throughout the day that will surely satisfy your appetite. The fun to be had by the kids will be limitless, from face painting, bounce houses, obstacle courses, slides, games, and the Ultimate Foam Experience presented by GameGo Foam Experience. New this year, will be a variation of market vendors for guests to enjoy and support local small businesses, from IV hydration, baked goods, frozen treats, arts and crafts, mobile fitness, and much more.

"Hosting the second annual FourthFest fills us with joy. We eagerly await the arrival of our residents and neighbors to join in the festivities and witness the dazzling fireworks. It promises to be a day of unparalleled family fun," expresses Mayor JohnPaul O'Connor of Westlake. "We extend our heartfelt gratitude to our incredible sponsors, whose generous collaboration has made these celebrations a reality."

Special thank you to our **Title Sponsor:** Minto Communities, for their generous contribution, as well as to our other sponsors:

Red, White & Blue Sponsor: Inframark, Universal Health Services, Inc. (Wellington Regional Medical Center).

Independence Sponsors: Florida Power & Light, Lewis, Longman & Walker, P.A, and Lytal Reiter, Smith, Ivey & Fronrath.

Festivities are held in the field off Seminole Pratt Whitney Road between Town Center Parkway North and Town Center Parkway South (across the street from the Adventure Park Lodge – 5490 Kingfisher Blvd.) Event access, and vehicle and golf cart parking will be available off Seminole Pratt Whitney Road on both Town Center Parkway North and Town Center Parkway South. ADA accessible parking will be available on Kingfisher Blvd. Lawn chairs, blankets and sun-umbrellas are welcome; however, BBQ grills or other cooking appliances, coolers or personal fireworks are prohibited.

For more information about FourthFest and event updates, go to <u>https://www.westlakegov.com/community/page/city-westlakes-2nd-annual-fourthfest</u>.

Follow the City of Westlake and participate in the excitement on Facebook via www.facebook.com/Westlake33470 and use #westlakefourthfest.

About the City of Westlake: Westlake is located in Western Palm Beach County, Florida west of Royal Palm Beach and North of Loxahatchee Groves. In 2016, it became the 39th municipality in Palm Beach County. According to the U.S. Census figures, the City of Westlake is becoming the fastest growing city in Florida. Learn more about Westlake in our video "Get to Know City of Westlake Before and Beyond". The City of Westlake City Hall is located at 4001 Seminole Pratt Whitney Road, Westlake, FL 33470.

###